Orientation Indicator
applies only to parts
where shown below
This pin omitted
for SOT-353
Marking: KA6
MMBD4448HADW
Marking: KA4

MMBD4448HSDW-7 SOT-363 3000/Tape & Reel
MMBD4448HTW-7 SOT-363 3000/Tape & Reel
(Note 4)Ordering Information
Notes: 4.  For Packaging Details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
                  5.  For Lead Free/RoHS Compliant version part number, please add "-F" suffix to the part number above.  Example: MMBD4448HTW-7-F.
0 4 6 82 10
I , FORWARD CURRENT (mA)F
Fig. 5 Reverse Recovery Time vs.
Forward Current
T
,
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
R
E
C
O
V
E
R
Y
T
IM
E
(n
S
)
rr
0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
Marking Information
KA4 Y
M
KA4 = Product Type Marking Code,
KA4 = MMBD4448HCQW
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: N = 2002
M = Month ex: 9 = September
SOT-353
KXX Y
M
KXX = Product Type Marking Code,
ex. KA5 = MMBD4448HAQW
     KAA = MMBD4448HTW
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: N = 2002
M = Month ex: 9 = September
SOT-363
KXX YM
KXXYM
KXX = Product Type Marking Code, ex. KA6 = MMBD4448HADW
                                                               KA7 = MMBD4448HCDW
                                                               KAB = MMBD4448HSDW
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: N = 2002
M = Month ex: 9 = September
SOT-363